Revisions to Recent McCusker Holdings Corp. Announcement About Share Retirement and use of Social Media

DALLAS - May 15, 2017 - McCusker Holdings Corp (MHC), a leading national provider of help desk and warranty insurance, recently announced that on or about April 30, 2017 it began retiring shares of the company's stock trading under the symbol ORRV - soon to be MCCU.

The company reconfirms its intention to continue the plan to retire a total of 300,000,000 shares of ORRV common stock by June 05, 2017. However, the retirement of 300,000,000 common shares will be from outstanding shares, and not from authorized shares. MHC is targeting a float of 800 to 900 million shares under the symbol MCCU.

Additionally, the board of MHC plans to increase the number of restricted shares for preferred placements and other acquisitions that may be under negotiation. Finally, insider restricted shares remain in excess of two-billion total shares, making insiders the majority shareholders of McCusker Holdings Corp.

Recently we concluded the last round of debt mitigation with Northbridge, pursuant to section 3(a)(10) of the securities act of 1933. Mitigation and complete elimination of this debt set the stage for the implementation and growth initiatives of the Company under a new symbol and name for 2017. These growth initiatives including the development and expansion of call center operations in Spokane, Washington, the launch of the annual second effort campaign, the relaunch of protect club our newly updated national service solution, and the acquisitions of a service provider and the acquisition of product development and management company. Chief Executive Officer Will McCusker said "I am excited to announce the conclusion of stock dilution for our firm. The company is taking all necessary steps to be debt-free under the new symbol MCCU. Taking this action in the long-run is not only good for shareholders, it is good for the company."

Regarding the use of social media, McCusker Holdings Corp is filing appropriate documentation on formalizing the use of this important news medium. The company believes this is a key method of keeping shareholders informed and is confident this important tool will provide timely information on our business.

Investors with additional questions about the company should contact investor relations at investors@mccuskerco.com.

For more information about McCusker Holdings Corp, please check out the website at www.mccuskerholding.com.

Certain statements contained in this press release, including statements regarding administrative steps, events, and financial trends that may affect McCusker Holdings Corp's future operating results, financial position, stock price and cash flows, may

constitute forward-looking statements within the meaning of the federal securities laws. These statements are based on our assumptions and estimates and are subject to risks and uncertainties. You can identify these forward-looking statements by the use of words like "strategy," "expects," "plans," "believes," "will," "would", "looks", "estimates," "intends," "feels," "projects," "goals," "targets," "hopes," "seeks", and other words of similar meaning. Pro forma projections of an individual or generic investor's investment performance always are completely uncertain. Similarly, pro forma projections of splits, electronic share deposits, and timing of initiation of warrant trading, for example, in order to explain the sequence and timing of facilitated share trading and warrant exercise, are always completely uncertain. You can also identify these and other forward statements by the fact that they do not relate strictly to historical or current facts. For these statements, we claim the protection of the safe harbor for forward-looking statements provided by the Private Securities.

###